• Key advantage - medical conference segment 

offers long-term planning and predictability

• The Revenue of Travexel in FY25 stood at 1.25 

Crores and has an Order book of approximately 

₹20 crores in FY26

About Acquisition:

• Company will invest Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One 

Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) for acquiring 15,000 

Equity shares comprising of 60% equity capital of 

the company post acquisition and Company will 

also invest Rs. 48,50,000/- (Rupees Forty-Eight 

Lakhs, Fifty Thousand only) in 4,85,000 

Preference shares. 

New Segment - Corporate Travel Desk

Corporate Travel Desk will work as a digital implant in a corporate where the day-to-day travel 

requirements will be fulfilled by this online tool. These requirements can be anything from Flights,